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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0100 CHASSIS-BEKLEDING
0101 MANTEL 65111113    •

MANTEL 65111114    •
0102 SCHILD 65111060    • •
0104 PAKKING-SET 65111045    • •
0107 PAKKING-SET 65111067    • •
0108 BEUGEL 998193      • •
0109 MEMBRAAN-SET 76,78,80,83,86 65111050    • •

W
at

er
ve

rw
ar

m
er

 O
p 

G
as

 D
oo

rs
tro

m
er

F
A

S
T

 P
R

E
M

IU
M

 I
T

 

11
 L

 
1
4
 L

  
  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0100 RAHMEN - VERKLEIDUNG
0101 MANTEL 65111113    •

MANTEL 65111114    •
0102 BLENDE 65111060    • •
0104 DICHTUNGSSATZ 65111045    • •
0107 DICHTUNGSSATZ 65111067    • •
0108 WANDHALTERUNG 998193      • •
0109 DROSSELBLENDENSATZ 76,78,80,83,86 65111050    • •
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0100 CHASIS-CARROCERIA
0101 CARCASA 65111113    •

CARCASA 65111114    •
0102 CHAPA CUADRO 65111060    • •
0104 CONJUNTO DE JUNTAS 65111045    • •
0107 CONJUNTO DE JUNTAS 65111067    • •
0108 ANGULO DE SOPORTE 998193      • •
0109 DISCOS DE ESTRANGULACIÓN 76,78,80, 83,86 65111050    • •
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0100 TELAIO-MANTELLO
0101 MANTELLO 65111113    •

MANTELLO 65111114    •
0102 MASCHERINA 65111060    • •
0104 SET DI GUARNIZIONI 65111045    • •
0107 SET DI GUARNIZIONI 65111067    • •
0108 STAFFA 998193      • •
0109 SET DI DIAFRAMMA 76,78,80,83,86 65111050    • •
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0100 CHASSIS-HABILLAGE
0101 HABILLAGE 65111113    •

HABILLAGE 65111114    •
0102 CACHE 65111060    • •
0104 SACHET DE JOINTS 65111045    • •
0107 SACHET DE JOINTS 65111067    • •
0108 ETRIER 998193      • •
0109 SACHET DE DIAPHRAGME 76,78,80,83,86 65111050    • •
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0100 CHASSIS-FRONT CASE
0101 FRONT SHELL 65111113    •

FRONT SHELL 65111114    •
0102 SHIELD 65111060    • •
0104 SEALINGS 65111045    • •
0107 SEALINGS 65111067    • •
0108 FIXING BRACKET 998193      • •
0109 THROTTLE DISC SET 76,78,80,83,86 65111050    • •
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0200 VERBRANDINGSKAMER
0201 WARMTEWISSELAAR 998196      •

WARMTEWISSELAAR 998197      •
0202 TEMPERATUURBEGRENZER 65111051    • • 11/11

TEMPERATUURBEGRENZER 65116313    • • 12/11
0204 DICHTING 65111037    • •
0205 MOER 65111041    • •
0206 DICHTING 1/2” 65111034    • •
0207 BUIS 65111061    • •
0208 KLEMVEER 65111042    • •
0209 O-RING 65111039    • •
0210 TURBINE 65111077    • •
0211 O-RING 65111040    • •
0212 BUIS VOOR KOUDWATER 65111065    • •
0213 DEBIETBEGRENZER BRUIN 11 L/MIN 65111056    •

DEBIETBEGRENZER ROZE 14 L/MIN 65111057    •
0214 TEMPERATUURVOELER 65111116    • •
0215 AANSLUITING 65111062    • •
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0200 BRENNKAMMER
0201 WARMETAUSCHERGEHAUSE 998196      •

WARMETAUSCHERGEHAUSE 998197      •
0202 TEMPERATURBEGRENZER 104°C 65111051    • • 11/11

TEMPERATURBEGRENZER 104°C 65116313    • • 12/11
0204 DICHTUNG 65111037    • •
0205 MUTTER 65111041    • •
0206 DICHTUNG 1/2” 65111034    • •
0207 VERBINDUNGSROHR 65111061    • •
0208 KLEMMFEDER 65111042    • •
0209 O-RING 65111039    • •
0210 TURBINE 65111077    • •
0211 O-RING 65111040    • •
0212 VERBINDUNGSROHR KALT 65111065    • •
0213 DURCHFLUSSBEGRENZER BRAUN 11 L/MIN 65111056    •

DURCHFLUSSBEGRENZER ROSE 14 L/MIN 65111057    •
0214 TEMPERATURFÜHLER 65111116    • •
0215 VERBINDUNGSROHR WARM 65111062    • •
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0200 CAMARA ESTANCA
0201 CUERPO INTERCAMBIADOR 998196      •

CUERPO INTERCAMBIADOR 998197      •
0202 LIMITADOR DE TEMPERATURA 104°C 65111051    • • 11/11

LIMITADOR DE TEMPERATURA 104°C 65116313    • • 12/11
0204 JUNTA 65111037    • •
0205 TUERCA 65111041    • •
0206 JUNTA 1/2” 65111034    • •
0207 TUBO 65111061    • •
0208 MUELLE DE TECLA 65111042    • •
0209 ANILLO TÓRICO 65111039    • •
0210 TURBINA 65111077    • •
0211 ANILLO TÓRICO 65111040    • •
0212 TUBO DE AGUA FRÍA 65111065    • •
0213 OBTURADOR MARRÓN 11 L/MIN 65111056    •

OBTURADOR ROSADO 14 L/MIN 65111057    •
0214 SENSOR DE TEMPERATURA 65111116    • •
0215 TUBO AGUA CALIENTE 65111062    • •
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0200 CAMERA STAGNA
0201 CORPO SCAMBIATORE 998196      •

CORPO SCAMBIATORE 998197      •
0202 LIMITATORE TEMPERATURA 104°C 65111051    • • 11/11

LIMITATORE TEMPERATURA 104°C 65116313    • • 12/11
0204 GUARNIZIONE 65111037    • •
0205 DADO 65111041    • •
0206 GUARNIZIONE 1/2” 65111034    • •
0207 TUBO 65111061    • •
0208 MOLLA DI FISSAGGIO 65111042    • •
0209 O-RING 65111039    • •
0210 TURBINA 65111077    • •
0211 O-RING 65111040    • •
0212 TUBO DI RACCORDO ACQUA FREDDA 65111065    • •
0213 REGOLATORE DI FLUSSO MARRONE 11 L/MIN 65111056    •

REGOLATORE DI FLUSSO ROSA 14 L/MIN 65111057    •
0214 SENSORE DI TEMPERATURA 65111116    • •
0215 RACCORDO CALDO 65111062    • •
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0200 CAISSON ETANCHE
0201 CORPS D’ECHANGEUR 998196      •

CORPS D’ECHANGEUR 998197      •
0202 LIMITEUR DE TEMPERATURE 104°C 65111051    • • 11/11

LIMITEUR DE TEMPERATURE 104°C 65116313    • • 12/11
0204 JOINT 65111037    • •
0205 ECROU 65111041    • •
0206 JOINT 1/2” 65111034    • •
0207 TUBE 65111061    • •
0208 RESSORT 65111042    • •
0209 JOINT TORIQUE 65111039    • •
0210 TURBINE 65111077    • •
0211 JOINT TORIQUE 65111040    • •
0212 TUBE ARRIVEE EAU 65111065    • •
0213 LIMITEUR DE DEBIT BRUN 11 L/MIN 65111056    •

LIMITEUR DE DEBIT ROSE 14 L/MIN 65111057    •
0214 LIMITEUR DE TEMPERATURE 65111116    • •
0215 TUBE SORTIE SANITAIRE 65111062    • •
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0200 SEALED CASE
0201 HEAT EXCHANGER BODY 998196      •

HEAT EXCHANGER BODY 998197      •
0202 OVERHEAT SENSOR (ECO) 65111051    • • 11/11

OVERHEAT SENSOR (ECO) 65116313    • • 12/11
0204 GASKET 65111037    • •
0205 NUT 65111041    • •
0206 GASKET 1/2” 65111034    • •
0207 PIPE 65111061    • •
0208 CLAMP SPRING 65111042    • •
0209 O-RING 65111039    • •
0210 TURBINE 65111077    • •
0211 O-RING 65111040    • •
0212 COLD WATER PIPE 65111065    • •
0213 FLOW LIMITER BROWN 11 L/MIN 65111056    •

FLOW LIMITER ROSE 14 L/MIN 65111057    •
0214 TEMPERATURE SENSOR 65111116    • •
0215 CONNECTING PIPE HOT 65111062    • •
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5000

5002

NAT > B/P

5001

B/P > NAT
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NAT-B/P > SARDI-



1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

N
O

M
 C

A
T
A

L
O

G
U

E
 R

U

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 R
U
  

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 R
U
  

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 R
U
  

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 R
U
  

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 R
U
  

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 R
U
  

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 R
U
  

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 R
U
  

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 R
U
  

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 R
U
  

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 R
U
  

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 R
U
  

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 R
U
  

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 R
U
  

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 R
U
  

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 R
U
  

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 R
U
  

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 R
U
  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

 

N
O

M
 C

A
T
A

L
O

G
U

E
 C

I 
 

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 C
I 
 

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 C
I 
 

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 C
I 
 

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 C
I 
 

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 C
I 
 

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 C
I 
 

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 C
I 
 

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 C
I 
 

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 C
I 
 

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 C
I 
 

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 C
I 
 

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 C
I 
 

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 C
I 
 

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 C
I 
 

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 C
I 
 

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 C
I 
 

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 C
I 
 

N
O

M
 A

P
P
A
R
E
IL

 C
I 
 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Parça Kodu  Tip
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0300 BRANDER
0301 HOOFDBRANDER  (LPG) 65111069    LG •

HOOFDBRANDER  (LPG) 65111071    LG •
HOOFDBRANDER (METHAAN) 65111070    NG •
HOOFDBRANDER (METHAAN) 65111072    NG •

0302 AANSLUITING 65111053    • •
0303 PAKKING 828936      • •
0304 BRANDERSPUITSTUK (LPG) 572052      LG •

BRANDERSPUITSTUK (LPG) 828842      LG •
BRANDERSPUITSTUK (METHAAN) 828824      NG •
BRANDERSPUITSTUK (METHAAN) 828841      NG •

0309 ONTSTEKINGSBRUG 65111048    • •
0310 DICHTING 572318      • •
0311 HOEKBEUGEL 65111044    • •
0313 DUBBEL ELEKTRODE 998305      • •
0314 ELEKTRODE 65111066    • •
0316 ELEKTRODEN-SET 65111063    • •

5000 OPTIES
5001 OMBOUWSET (METHAAN) 65111365    •

OMBOUWSET (METHAAN) 65111367    •
5002 OMBOUWSET (LPG) 65111364    •

OMBOUWSET (LPG) 65111366    •
5003 OMBOUWSET (G230) 65111368    •

OMBOUWSET (G230) 65111369    •
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0300 BRENNER
0301 BRENNER, G20 65111070    NG •

BRENNER, G20 65111072    NG •
BRENNER, G31 65111069    LG •
BRENNER, G31 65111071    LG •

0302 ANSCHLUSSSTÜCK 65111053    • •
0303 DICHTUNG 828936      • •
0304 HAUPTINJEKTOR FLUSSIGGAS 572052      LG •

HAUPTINJEKTOR FLUSSIGGAS 828842      LG •
HAUPTINJEKTOR GN 828824      NG •
HAUPTINJEKTOR GN 828841      NG •

0309 ÜBERZÜNDBRÜCKE 65111048    • •
0310 DICHTUNG 572318      • •
0311 VERBINDUNGSWINKEL 65111044    • •
0313 DOPPELELEKTRODE 998305      • •
0314 ELEKTRODE 65111066    • •
0316 ELEKTRODENSATZ 65111063    • •

5000 ZUBEHÖR
5001 UMSTELLSET ERDGAS 65111365    •

UMSTELLSET ERDGAS 65111367    •
5002 UMSTELLSET FLÜSSIGGAS 65111364    •

UMSTELLSET FLÜSSIGGAS 65111366    •
5003 UMSTELLSET G230 65111368    •

UMSTELLSET G230 65111369    •
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0300 QUEMADOR
0301 QUEMADOR GN 65111070    NG •

QUEMADOR GN 65111072    NG •
QUEMADOR GPL 65111069    LG •
QUEMADOR GPL 65111071    LG •

0302 CONECTOR 65111053    • •
0303 JUNTA 828936      • •
0304 INYECTOR PRINCIPAL GN 828824      NG •

INYECTOR PRINCIPAL GN 828841      NG •
INYECTOR PRINCIPAL GPL 572052      LG •
INYECTOR PRINCIPAL GPL 828842      LG •

0309 RAMPA DE ENCENDIDO 65111048    • •
0310 JUNTA 572318      • •
0311 ANGULO 65111044    • •
0313 ELECTRODO DOBLE 998305      • •
0314 ELECTRODO 65111066    • •
0316 CONJUNTO ELECTRODOS 65111063    • •

5000 ACCESORIO
5001 KIT TRANSFORMACION METANO 65111365    •

KIT TRANSFORMACION METANO 65111367    •
5002 KIT TRANSFORMACION GLP 65111364    •

KIT TRANSFORMACION GLP 65111366    •
5003 KIT TRANSFORMACION G230 65111368    •

KIT TRANSFORMACION G230 65111369    •
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0300 BRUCIATORE
0301 BRUCIATORE GPL 65111069    LG •

BRUCIATORE GPL 65111071    LG •
BRUCIATORE MET 65111070    NG •
BRUCIATORE MET 65111072    NG •

0302 RACCORDO DI COLLEGAMENTO 65111053    • •
0303 GUARNIZIONE 828936      • •
0304 INIETTORE PRINCIPALE GN 828824      NG •

INIETTORE PRINCIPALE GN 828841      NG •
INIETTORE PRINCIPALE GPL 572052      LG •
INIETTORE PRINCIPALE GPL 828842      LG •

0309 PONTE ACCENSIONE 65111048    • •
0310 GUARNIZIONE 572318      • •
0311 ANGOLARE 65111044    • •
0313 ELETTRODO DOPPIO 998305      • •
0314 ELETTRODO 65111066    • •
0316 SET DI ELETTRODI 65111063    • •

5000 OPZIONI
5001 KIT TRASFORMAZIONE GPL-MET 65111365    •

KIT TRASFORMAZIONE GPL-MET 65111367    •
5002 KIT TRASFORMAZIONE MET-GPL 65111364    •

KIT TRASFORMAZIONE MET-GPL 65111366    •
5003 KIT TRASFORMAZIONE A GAS G230 65111368    •

KIT TRASFORMAZIONE A GAS G230 65111369    •
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0300 BRULEUR
0301 BRULEUR BP 65111069    LG •

BRULEUR BP 65111071    LG •
BRULEUR GN 65111070    NG •
BRULEUR GN 65111072    NG •

0302 RACCORD 65111053    • •
0303 JOINT 828936      • •
0304 INJECTEUR PRINCIPAL BP 572052      LG •

INJECTEUR PRINCIPAL BP 828842      LG •
INJECTEUR PRINCIPAL GN 828824      NG •
INJECTEUR PRINCIPAL GN 828841      NG •

0309 TOLE D’INTERALLUMAGE 65111048    • •
0310 JOINT 572318      • •
0311 TOLE DEFLECTEUR 65111044    • •
0313 ELECTRODE DOUBLE 998305      • •
0314 ELECTRODE 65111066    • •
0316 JEU D’ELECTRODES 65111063    • •

5000 OPTIONS
5001 EQT TRANSF BUT/PROP > NAT 65111365    •

EQT TRANSF BUT/PROP > NAT 65111367    •
5002 EQT TRANSF NAT > BUT/PROP 65111364    •

EQT TRANSF NAT > BUT/PROP 65111366    •
5003 EQT TRANSF > G230 65111368    •

EQT TRANSF > G230 65111369    •

E
au

 C
ha

ud
e 

G
az

 In
st

an
ta

né
e

F
A

S
T

 P
R

E
M

IU
M

 I
T

11
 L

 
1
4
 L

  
  

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0300 BURNER ASSEMBLY
0301 MAIN BURNER (LPG) 65111069    LG •

MAIN BURNER (LPG) 65111071    LG •
MAIN BURNER (NG) 65111070    NG •
MAIN BURNER (NG) 65111072    NG •

0302 CONNECTOR 65111053    • •
0303 GASKET 828936      • •
0304 BURNER LPG INJECTOR 572052      LG •

BURNER LPG INJECTOR 828842      LG •
BURNER NG INJECTOR 828824      NG •
BURNER NG INJECTOR 828841      NG •

0309 CROSS IGNITION BRIDGE 65111048    • •
0310 GASKET 572318      • •
0311 ANGLE BRACKET 65111044    • •
0313 ELECTRODE (DOUBLE) 998305      • •
0314 ELECTRODE 65111066    • •
0316 SET OF ELECTRODES 65111063    • •

5000 ACCESSORIES
5001 CONVERSION KIT TO NATURAL GAS 65111365    •

CONVERSION KIT TO NATURAL GAS 65111367    •
5002 CONVERSION KIT TO LPG 65111364    •

CONVERSION KIT TO LPG 65111366    •
5003 CONVERSION KIT TO G230 65111368    •

CONVERSION KIT TO G230 65111369    •
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0400 GASGEDEELTE
0401 GASBLOK 65111076    • •
0402 DICHTING 3/4” 65111035    • •
0403 DEKSEL 65111043    • •
0405 CONNECTOR 65111120    • •
0406 GASBUIS 65111058    • •
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0400 GASVENTIL BAUGRUPPE
0401 GASARMATUR 65111076    • •
0402 DICHTUNG 3/4” 65111035    • •
0403 ABDECKUNG 65111043    • •
0405 ANSCHLUSSSTÜCK 65111120    • •
0406 GASZUFÜHRUNGSROHR 65111058    • •
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0400 PARTE GAS
0401 VÁLVULA DE GAS 65111076    • •
0402 JUNTA 3/4” 65111035    • •
0403 TAPA 65111043    • •
0405 CUELLO DE QUEMADOR 65111120    • •
0406 TUBO DE ENTRADA DE GAS 65111058    • •
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0400 PARTE GAS
0401 GRUPPO GAS 65111076    • •
0402 GUARNIZIONE 3/4” 65111035    • •
0403 COPERCHIO 65111043    • •
0405 PIPA PER RAMPA 65111120    • •
0406 TUBO GAS 65111058    • •
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0400 PARTIE GAZ
0401 BLOC GAZ 65111076    • •
0402 JOINT 3/4” 65111035    • •
0403 COUVERCLE PROTECTION 65111043    • •
0405 REHAUSSE DE VALVE GAZ 65111120    • •
0406 TUYAU GAZ 65111058    • •
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0400 GAS SECTION
0401 GAS VALVE 65111076    • •
0402 GASKET 3/4” 65111035    • •
0403 COVERING SHEET 65111043    • •
0405 CONNECTOR 65111120    • •
0406 GAS SUPPLY PIPE 65111058    • •
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0500 EXTRACTOR
0501 VENTILATOR 65111073    • •
0502 KANAAL VOOR DRUKSCHAKELAAR 65111052    • •
0503 ZEEHOND 65111047    • •
0504 VEILIGHEIDS DRUKSCHAKELAAR 572358      • • 08/15

VEILIGHEIDS DRUKSCHAKELAAR 572358-01   • • 09/15
0505 AANSLUITING STROOMSCHAKELAAR 572357      • •

0600 ELECTRISCHE DOOS
0601 CONTROLEUNIT 65111078    • • 08/15

CONTROLEUNIT 65116400    • • 09/15
0602 ZEKERING T1,25A 65111038    • •
0603 ZEKERING T2A 65111036    • •
0604 BEDRADING 65111046    • •
0605 BEDRADING 65111064    • •
0606 ONTSTEKINGSKABEL 65111049    • •
0607 VOEDINGSKABEL 65111055    • • 08/15

VOEDINGSKABEL 65116399    • • 09/15
0608 BEDRADING / 24V 65111068    • • 08/15

BEDRADING / 24V 65116401    • • 09/15
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0500 GEBLÄSE BAUGRUPPE
0501 GEBLÄSE 65111073    • •
0502 DIFFERENZDRUCKABNAHME 65111052    • •
0503 DICHTGUMMI 65111047    • •
0504 DRUCKSCHALTER 572358      • • 08/15

DRUCKSCHALTER 572358-01   • • 09/15
0505 DRUCKWACHTERANSCHLUSSROHR 572357      • •

0600 ELEKTROSCHALTFELD
0601 STEUERUNG 65111078    • • 08/15

STEUERUNG 65116400    • • 09/15
0602 SICHERUNG T1,25A 65111038    • •
0603 SICHERUNG T2A 65111036    • •
0604 KABEL 65111046    • •
0605 KABELBAUM 65111064    • •
0606 ZÜNDKABEL 65111049    • •
0607 SPEISUNGSKABEL 65111055    • • 08/15

SPEISUNGSKABEL 65116399    • • 09/15
0608 KABELBAUM 24V 65111068    • • 08/15

KABELBAUM 24V 65116401    • • 09/15
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0500 EXTRACTOR CONJUNTO
0501 VENTILADOR 65111073    • •
0502 CONDUCCIÓN DE PRESIÓN DIFERENCIAL 65111052    • •
0503 JUNTA DE GOMA 65111047    • •
0504 PRESOSTATO 572358      • • 08/15

PRESOSTATO 572358-01   • • 09/15
0505 TUBOS CONEXION PRESOSTATO 572357      • •

0600 CAJA ELECTRICA
0601 CUADRO DE MANDO 65111078    • • 08/15

CUADRO DE MANDO 65116400    • • 09/15
0602 FUSIBLE T1,25A 65111038    • •
0603 FUSIBLE T2A 65111036    • •
0604 CABLE 65111046    • •
0605 CABLE 65111064    • •
0606 CABLE DE ENCENDIDO 65111049    • •
0607 CABLE DE ALIMENTACION 65111055    • • 08/15

CABLE DE ALIMENTACION 65116399    • • 09/15
0608 CONJUNTO DE CABLE 24V 65111068    • • 08/15

CONJUNTO DE CABLE 24V 65116401    • • 09/15
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0500 ESTRATTORE COMPLETO
0501 VENTILATORE 65111073    • •
0502 RACCORDO PRESSOSTATO 65111052    • •
0503 GOMMA DI TENUTA 65111047    • •
0504 PRESSOSTATO 572358      • • 08/15

PRESSOSTATO 572358-01   • • 09/15
0505 TUBI COLLEGAMENTO PRESSOSTATO 572357      • •

0600 SCATOLA ELETTRICA
0601 UNITÀ DI COMANDO 65111078    • • 08/15

UNITÀ DI COMANDO 65116400    • • 09/15
0602 FUSIBILE T1,25A 65111038    • •
0603 FUSIBILE T2A 65111036    • •
0604 CABLAGGIO 65111046    • •
0605 CABLAGGIO 65111064    • •
0606 CAVETTO ACCENSIONE 65111049    • •
0607 CAVO D’ALIMENTAZIONE 65111055    • • 08/15

CAVO D’ALIMENTAZIONE 65116399    • • 09/15
0608 CABLAGGIO 24V 65111068    • • 08/15

CABLAGGIO 24V 65116401    • • 09/15
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0500 EXTRACTION
0501 EXTRACTEUR 65111073    • •
0502 CONDUITE DE PRESSION DIFFERENTIELLE 65111052    • •
0503 JOINT D’ETANCHEITE 65111047    • •
0504 PRESSOSTAT DE SECURITE 572358      • • 08/15

PRESSOSTAT DE SECURITE 572358-01   • • 09/15
0505 TUYAU LIAISON DEBISTAT 572357      • •

0600 BOITIER ELECTRIQUE
0601 COMMANDE 65111078    • • 08/15

COMMANDE 65116400    • • 09/15
0602 FUSIBLE T1,25A 65111038    • •
0603 FUSIBLE T2A 65111036    • •
0604 CABLAGE 65111046    • •
0605 CABLAGE 65111064    • •
0606 CABLAGE ALLUMEUR 65111049    • •
0607 CABLAGE D’ALIMENTATION 65111055    • • 08/15

CABLAGE D’ALIMENTATION 65116399    • • 09/15
0608 CABLAGES 24V 65111068    • • 08/15

CABLAGES 24V 65116401    • • 09/15
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0500 FAN ASSEMBLY
0501 CENTRIFUGAL BLOWER 65111073    • •
0502 DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE LINE 65111052    • •
0503 AFDICHTRING RGA 65111047    • •
0504 PRESSURE SWITCH 572358      • • 08/15

PRESSURE SWITCH 572358-01   • • 09/15
0505 CONNECTION PIPE (PRESSURE SWITCH) 572357      • •

0600 ELECTRICAL BOX
0601 CONTROL UNIT 65111078    • • 08/15

CONTROL UNIT 65116400    • • 09/15
0602 FUSE T1,25A 65111038    • •
0603 FUSE T2A 65111036    • •
0604 CABLE 65111046    • •
0605 CABLE 65111064    • •
0606 IGNITION CABLE 65111049    • •
0607 CABLE (POWER SUPPLY) 65111055    • • 08/15

CABLE (POWER SUPPLY) 65116399    • • 09/15
0608 CABLES 24V 65111068    • • 08/15

CABLES 24V 65116401    • • 09/15
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KISALTMALAR LISTESI

FD 83 05                       6 Karakter :       

:  83 2003 
84 2004 

FD 8 61                       

SERİ NUMARASI

5 Karakter :       (01/98-12/99)

FD 0 815 Karakter :       (itibaren 01/00)

: de 61 à 72
 8 1998 
9 1999 

: de 81 à 92
 0 2000 
1 2001

vb ... 
2 2002
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LIJST MET AFKORTINGEN
WW .................. : Warm water.
KW ..................  : Koud water.
C .................... : Steatiet weerstand (normale opwarming).
Ca .................. : Steatietweerstand (versnelde opwarming).
TP .................. : Dompelweerstand.
1F ..................  : Met mengkraan.
2F ..................  : Zonder mengkraan.
3F ..................  : Met mengkraan en een extra uitgang.
AMI ................  : Met ingebouwde mengkraan.
SMI ................  : Zonder ingebouwde mengkraan.
TYPE ............  : Duidt het type toestel aan.
PN ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met normale druk.
BP ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met lage druk.
PV .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met variabele druk.
PF .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met vaste druk.

De informatie op de prijslijsten en de commerciële of technische, documentatie, de schema’s en afmetingen zijn ter 
informatie en geldig op dit moment. De constructeur behoudt zich het recht van veranderingen in presentatie, vorm, 
afmetingen, bouw en samenstelling van zijn product. 

IDENTIFICATIEPLAATJE

FD 83 05                       6 Karakters :       
Productiemaand
Productiejaar : 83 2003 

84 2004 

FD 8 61                       

SERIENUMMER
5 Karakters :       (van 01/98 tot 12/99)

FD 0 815 Karakters :       (vanaf 01/00)

Productiemaand : de 61 à 72
Productiejaar :

Jan. tot Dec.
 8 1998 
9 1999 

Productiemaand : de 81 à 92
Productiejaar :

Jan. tot Dec.
 0 2000 
1 2001

etc ... 
2 2002
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VERWENDETE ABKÜRZUNGEN
EC ..................  :  Warmwasser.
EF ..................  :  Kaltwasser.
C ....................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (normale heizung).
Ca ..................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (beschleunigte heizung).
TP ..................  :  Widerstand Heizstab.
1F ..................  :  Mit Hahn.
2F ..................  :  Ohne Hahn.
3F ..................  :  Mit Hahn und zusätzlicher Wasserentleerung.
AMI ................  :  Mit integriertem Mischventil.
SMI ................  :  Ohne integriertem Mischventil.
PUISS ...........  :  Angabe der Geräteart.
PN .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Normaldruck.
BP .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Niederdruck.
PV .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit variabler Leistung.
PF .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit unveränderlicher Leistung.

TYPENSCHILD

Die Angaben zu Preislisten bzw. kaufmännischen oder technischen Unterlagen, zu Abbildungen oder Maßangaben
sind unverbindlich und nur für einen bestimmten Zeitraum gültig. Der Hersteller behält sich das Rech vor, Änderungen 
jeder Art in Bezug auf die Darstellung, die Form, die Maße, die Konzeption oder das Material ihrer Produkte vorzunehmen.

FD 83 05                       6 Charakters :       
Baumonat
Baujahr : 83 2003 

84 2004 

FD 8 61                       

SERIENNUMMER
5 Charakters :       (von 01/98 bis 12/99)

FD 0 815 Charakters :       (von 01/00)

Baumonat : de 61 à 72
Baujahr :

Jan. bis Dez.
 8 1998 
9 1999 

Baumonat : de 81 à 92
Baujahr :

Jan. bis Dez.
 0 2000 
1 2001

etc ... 
2 2002
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ABREVIACIONES
AC ..................  :  Agua caliente.
AF ..................  :  Agua fria.
C ....................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo normal).
Ca ..................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo acelerado).
TP ..................  :  Resistencia inmersa.
1F ..................  :  Con griferia.
2F ..................  :  Sin griferia.
3F ..................  :  Con griferia y una salida complementaria.
AMI ................  :  Con mezclador integrado.
SMI ................  :  Sin mezclador integrado.
PUISS ...........  :  Potencia del aparato.
PN .................  :  Aparato a presion normal.
BP .................  :  Aparato a baja presion.
PV .................  :  Aparato a potencia variable.
PF .................  :  Aparato a potencia fija.

IDENTIFICACION

Las informaciones anotadas sobre las tarifas y documentaciones comerciales o tecnicas son dados en concepto
de indicacion y validas a un momento dado.El CONSTRUCTOR se reserva el derecho de traer todas modificaciones de 
presentacion, de forma, de dimension, de concepcion o materia a sus productos.

FD 83 05                       6 Caracteres :       
Mes de fabricacion
Año de fabricacion : 83 2003 

84 2004 

FD 8 61                       

NUMERO DI SERIE
5 Caracteres :       (de 01/98 a 12/99)

FD 0 815 Caracteres :       (a partir de 01/00)

Mes de fabricacion : de 61 a 72
Año de fabricacion :

Enero a Diciembre
 8 1998 
9 1999 

Mes de fabricacion  : de 81 a 92
Año de fabricacion :

Enero a Diciembre
 0 2000 
1 2001

etc ... 
2 2002
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ELENCO ABBREVIAZIONI UTILIZZATE
EC ..................  :  Acqua calda.
EF ..................  :  Acqua fredda.
C ....................  :  Resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento normale).
Ca ..................  :  resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento accelerato).
TP ..................  :  Resistenza immerguta.
1F ..................  :  Con rubinetteria.
2F ..................  :  Senza rubinetteria.
3F ..................  :  con rubinetteria e uscita complementare.
AMI ................  :  Con miscelatore integrato.
SMI ................  :  Senza miscelatore integrato.
PUISS ...........  :  Natura dell’apparecchio.
PN .................  :  Apparecchio a pressione normale.
BP .................  :  Apparecchio a bassa pressione.
PV .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza variabile.
PF .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza stabile.

I dati presenti sulla tariffa e le documentazioni commerciali o tecniche, gli schemi e altre informazioni
sono dati a titolo indicativo e validi per un certo periodo. Il COSTRUTTORE si riserva la facoltà di modificare la 
presentazione, la forma, la dimensione, la concezione o la materia dei suoi prodotti

TARGA MATRICOLA

FD 83 05                       6 Caratteri :       
Mese di fabbricazione
Anno di fabbricazione : 83 2003 

84 2004 

FD 8 61                       

NUMERO DI SERIE
5 Caratteri :       (da 01/98 a 12/99)

FD 0 815 Caratteri :       (a partire da 01/00)

Mese di fabbricazione : da 61 a 72
Anno di fabbricazione :

Gennaio a Dicember
 8 1998 
9 1999 

Mese di fabbricazione : da 81 a 92
Anno di fabbricazione :

Gennaio a Dicember
 0 2000 
1 2001

etc ... 
2 2002
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LISTE DES ABRÉVIATIONS
EC .................. : Eau chaude.
EF ..................  : Eau froide.
C .................... : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe normale).
Ca .................. : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe accélérée).
TP .................. : Résistance ThermoPlongeur.
1F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie.
2F ..................  : Sans Robinetterie.
3F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie et une sortie supplémentaire.
AMI ................  : Avec Mélangeur Intégré.
SMI ................  : Sans Mélangeur Intégré.
TYPE ............  : Indique la nature de l'appareil.
PN ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Pression Normale.
BP ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Basse Pression.
PV .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Variable.
PF .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Fixe.

PLAQUE SIGNALÉTIQUE

Les renseignements portés sur les tarifs et documentations commerciales ou techniques, les schémas et côtes 
d'encombrements sont donnés à titre indicatif et valables à un instant donné. Le CONSTRUCTEUR se réserve le droit 
d'apporter toutes modifications de présentation, de forme, de dimension, de conception ou matière à ses produits.

FD 83 05                       6 Caractères :       
Mois de fabrication
Année de fabrication : 83 2003 

84 2004 

FD 8 61                       

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE
5 Caractères :       (de 01/98 à 12/99)

FD 0 815 Caractères :       (à partir de 01/00)

Mois de fabrication : de 61 à 72
Année de fabrication :

Janvier à Décembre
 8 1998 
9 1999 

Mois de fabrication : de 81 à 92
Année de fabrication :

Janvier à Décembre
 0 2000 
1 2001

etc ... 
2 2002
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LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS
HW ................. :  Hot water.
CW ................. :  Cold water.
C .................... :  Ceramic resistance (normal heating).
Ca .................. :  Ceramic resistance (accelerated heating)
TP .................. :  Immersion heater.
1F .................. :  With fittings.
2F .................. :  Without fittings.
3F .................. :  With fittings and another outlet connection.
AMI ................ :  With mixing valve.
SMI ................ :  Without mixing valve.
PUISS ............ :  Power of th appliance.
PN .................. :  Appliance with normal pression.
LP .................. :  Appliance with low pression.
PV .................. :  Appliance with variable power.
PF .................. :  Appliance with fixed power.

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance 
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size, 
the conception or the material of the products.

FD 83 05                       6 Characters :       
Month of manucfacture
Year of manufacture :  83 2003 

84 2004 

FD 8 61                       

SERIAL NUMBER
5 Characters :       (from 01/98 to 12/99)

FD 0 815 Characters :       (from 01/00)

Month of manufacture : from 61 to 72
Year of manufacture :

January to December
 8 1998 
9 1999 

Month of manufacture : from 81 to 92
Year of manufacture :

January to December
 0 2000 
1 2001

etc ... 
2 2002
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